A RESOLUTION

authorizing the temporary closure of three (3) parking spaces on the west side of Sixth Street, between Broadway and Cherry Street, to facilitate the interior demolition and remodel of a building located at 19 S. Sixth Street.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes CFM Insurance to close three (3) parking spaces on the west side of Sixth Street, between Broadway and Cherry Street, from April 16, 2019 to June 30, 2019 to facilitate the interior demolition and remodel of a building located at 19 S. Sixth Street.

SECTION 2. CFM Insurance shall close the parking spaces only upon payment of the required fees. CFM Insurance shall be responsible for the repair of the parking spaces due to any damage caused by the construction activity.

SECTION 3. CFM Insurance shall proceed with construction activities which require the closing of the parking spaces without unnecessary delay so as to minimize disruption to the public. Failure to proceed without unnecessary delay may result in the revocation of the closure permit by the City Council.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2019.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor